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DILTON MARSH C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term 1 Newsletter 5 - Friday 11th October 2019 

It was lovely to see so many parents this week at our Harvest 
Festival service and our Key Stage Two open morning today. 
We hope you enjoyed sharing your child’s learning.  We will 
be hosting the same event on Friday 22nd November for our 
Key Stage One Classes.  
 
Please can I remind you to book a parents’ evening  
appointment on either Monday 21st or Tuesday 22nd  
October. If you need help with logging into E-Schools to do 
this please contact the office.   

 
 

Dance Festival—Save the date!  
We have been successful again in securing a place at the West Wilts Dance Festival on Wednesday 
12th February 2020. Further details and timings will be given nearer the time, but please can all 
dance club pupils be available on this evening to perform. Harry & Riley really enjoyed a Gifted &  
Talented dance workshop this week.   

We are pleased to announce that we are running the  
Dilton Marsh Storytelling Competition again this year! It 
was a great success last year with over 50 children  
entering. We are aiming for over 100 children to enter this 
year. We want our children to be confident storytellers and 
give them opportunities to perform - this is the perfect 
chance. The children will win a certificate for entering and 
there will be trophies for the best performances.  
 

If you have any questions, please feel free to ask Mr Foyle.  

 

 

 

Lime Class   Carlos  
Cherry Class  James 
Ash Class  Felicity 
Willow Class Wilson 
Chestnut Class Lucia 
Beech Class  Flo 
Oak Class  Anna   

Congratulations to our ‘Shining Stars’ this week. 

Dilton’s Maths Magicians 

 

Lime Class  Madeleine 
Cherry Class  Dylan 
Ash Class  Tom 
Willow Class Teddy 
Chestnut Class Ellie D 
Beech Class  Chloe G 
Oak Class   Arthur 

Parking 
There are have been some negative comments being made on social media sites about the inconsiderate and  
unsafe parking around the school site during peak times. Please park sensibly and be respectful to the local  
residents. Can I also  remind parents that the school car park is for staff members only and should not be used by 
parents at any time. Thank you for your co-operation with this. 
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Key dates for your diary  

 

 

 

 

Monday 14th October  KS2 Football Tournament at Kingdown School (teams tbc) 

 ‘Walk Safe’ - Road safety training for children in Year 3 (in the local  

community)  

Wednesday 16th October  CHESTNUT Sharing Assembly 2.30pm 

 FODS meeting—Christmas Fayre planning. 7.30pm. 

Monday 21st October  OAK Class Sharing Assembly 2.30pm 

 Parents’ Evening  

Tuesday 22nd October    Parents’ Evening 

 Last day of Term 1  

Wednesday 23rd October  INSET DAY—School closed to pupils  

Monday 4th November   INSET DAY—School closed to pupils 

Tuesday 5th November  Term 2 begins  

Wednesday 6th November Film Night—organised by FODS—further details to follow 

Thursday 7th November Swimming starts for Year 5 / Beech Class  

Wednesday 13th November  Willow Class Sharing Assembly 2.30pm  

Friday 15th November  Children in Need Day  

Wednesday 20th November  Cherry Class Sharing Assembly  

Friday 22nd November  KS1 Classroom visits and coffee morning  

Wednesday 27th November  Ash Class Sharing Assembly  

Friday 29th November Non-uniform day—donations for Christmas Fayre 

Thursday 12th December KS1 Christmas performance (1) 2pm 

Friday 13th December KS1 Christmas performance (2) 2pm 

Thursday 5th December Christmas Fayre 

Wednesday 18th December Whole school Christmas lunch  

Friday 20th December  Last day of Term 2 

Treetops Breakfast Club 

Monday-Friday 

7.30am–8.30am—£4 a session 

 

Booking forms are available on our website or 


